SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING OCTOBER 18, 2023

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 4528A

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT - STUDENT ID #5718016691

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves the settlement agreement for Student ID #5718016691 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING OCTOBER 18, 2023

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 4528B

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT - STUDENT ID #9580113653

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves the settlement agreement for Student ID #9580113653 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING OCTOBER 18, 2023

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 4528C

SUBJECT: RESCIND RESOLUTION #4435B AND APPROVE

CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT

AGREEMENT - STUDENT ID #1087707591

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education rescinds resolution #4435B the settlement agreement approved on March 30, 2023.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves the settlement agreement for Student ID #10877075691 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND

Resolution 4435B is being rescinded due to an approval error involving an inaccurate student number.